## Standard hire rates for The Beacon (rates are inclusive of VAT)



## Hourly room hire

## Capacity

Room	Hrly rate	Board	Standing	Theatre	Banquet
The Ridgeway (hall only)	£61.00	80	400	348	160
The Lockinge	£31.50	50	120	100	N/A
The Challow	£20.50	25	40	40	N/A
The Hanney	£20.50	25	40	40	N/A
The Sparsholt	£16.50	10	10	N/A	N/A

Available with hire	
Advance room set-up	
Wi-Fi	
Sound system (exc Challow and Sparsholt)	
Flip charts	
Projector & screen (Lockinge & Hanney only)	
Refreshments (chargeable)	

**Contact us** to check availability and to receive a tailored quote for your event:

<u>beacon.wantage@whitehorsedc.gov.uk</u> 01235 763456

or pop in to see us at The Beacon, Portway, Wantage OX12 9BX

Pre-9am hire £50/per hire (in addition to standard hourly rate)

**Performance hires** available as full (up to 12 hours) or half (up to 6 hours) sessions.

Room	Mon-Thu Full day	Mon-Thu Half day	Fri & Sat Full Day	Fri & Sat Half day
Entire Venue	£975	£648	£1,275	£829
The Ridgeway - Performance package*	£600	£390	£600	£390
Additional Technician (minimum 4 hours)	£30/hr	£30/hr	£30/hr	£30/hr

Ridgeway performance package includes:
Sound, light, AV and technician *see tech spec for full list of equipment included in cost.
Bar and dressing rooms
Box office and ticketing services *sales commission will apply

10% room hire discount for Not-for profit groups and up to 20% discount for bulk bookings

## Children's Bouncy parties

Children's bouncy castle party packages are available from £185. Please view our party package offers at <a href="https://www.beaconwantage.co.uk">www.beaconwantage.co.uk</a>